H \$40.00 42130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Winning Combination Inc.		01/16/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth Holdings LLC
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4213000	VITAMINTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: deadlinesipnyo@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Friedman
Address Line 1: 235 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VITAMINTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Friedman	
SIGNATURE:	/RAF/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Pages from Trademark Assignment - Vitamints (3)#page1.tif source=Pages from Trademark Assignment - Vitamints (3)#page2.tif source=Pages from Trademark Assignment - Vitamints (3)#page3.tif source=Pages from Trademark Assignment - Vitamints (3)#page4.tif source=Pages from Trademark Assignment - Vitamints (3)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0166

900314580

EXHIBIT C

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 16, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between The Winning Combination Inc., a Canadian corporation, having offices located at 6-1099 Wilkes Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3P 2S2 ("Assignor") and Wyeth Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Maine, having offices located at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, concurrently with the execution of that certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated January 16, 2015 and entered into by and among Assignor, Assignee, and Shazad Bukhari ("Assignment Agreement"), Assignor and Assignee desire to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and other similar government agencies responsible for the issuance or recordation of intellectual property; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment Agreement, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee and its successors, legal representatives and assigns certain assets, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), according to the provisions therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Assignment Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- I. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee and its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under: (a) the Trademarks, together with any goodwill associated therewith; (b) all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to Assignor in connection with the foregoing, including damages and payments for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations or violations thereof, in all territories worldwide; (c) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations or violations of the foregoing; and (d) all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world (collectively, subsections (a) through (d), the "Transferred Assets").
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the USPTO and any other official of any country whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property or industrial property protection, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, legal representatives and assigns with respect to the Transferred Assets and to record and register this Trademark Assignment. Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such further instruments and do all such other acts, including providing evidence and testimony, as may be necessary or appropriate to record or perfect the complete transfer of the Transferred Assets or to fully prosecute, maintain and enforce the Transferred Assets.
- 3. The parties hereto acknowledge that they are entering into this Trademark Assignment pursuant to the Assignment Agreement, the provisions of which are hereby incorporated by reference as if fully set

TRADEMARK SREEL: 005452 FRAME: 0167

CONFIDENTIAL

forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Trademark Assignment and the Assignment Agreement, the provisions of the Assignment Agreement shall govern with respect to such conflict.

4. This Trademark Assignment shall be interpreted, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, without regard to laws governing conflicts of law (other than sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law). This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. This Trademark Assignment may be executed and delivered by facsimile transmission or by exchange of emails containing PDF attachments and any such facsimile or PDF signatures hereon shall be deemed to be original signatures for all purposes.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

28,111

2

CONFIDENTIAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Wyeth Holdings LLC

The Winning Combination Inc.

Title:

EXHIBIT A - TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registrant/ Applicant	Country/ Jurisdiction	Goods/ Services	Filing Date/ App. No.	Reg. Date/ No.
VITAMINTS	The Winning Combination Inc.	United States	Class 5: vitamin preparation, namely, a confectionary product containing vitamins Class 30: confectionary products containing vitamins, namely, candy mints and energy mints	12/09/2011 85/491,273	09/25/2012 4,213,000
VITAMINTS	The Winning Combination Inc.	Canada	Class 5: vitamin preparation, namely, a confectionary product containing vitamins; Class 30: confectionary products containing vitamins, namely, candy mints and energy mints	09/24/2014 1695290	N/A N/A
VITAMINTS	The Winning Combination Inc.	Community (CTM)	Class 30: Confectionary products containing vitamins	10/06/2011 010317816	09-09-2012 010317816
VITAMINTS	The Winning Combination Inc.	Brazil	Class 5: vitamins, namely sugar confectionary containing vitamins;	09/22/2011 831200618	N/A
VITAMINTS	The Winning Combination Inc.	Republic of Korea	Class 5: vitamin preparation, namely, a confectionary product containing vitamins Class 30: confectionary products containing	11/01/2012 4020120068018	10-27-2014 4010648180000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005452 FRAME: 0170

S()//5

Mark	Registrant/ Applicant	Country/ Jurisdiction	Goods/ Services	Filing Date/ App. No.	Reg. Date/ No.
			vitamins, namely,		
			vitamins, namely, candy mints and energy mints		
	***************************************		energy mints		

RECORDED: 02/03/2015